
 U19 Team scores     

       

 Kent College      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

301 Grace Spencer (KC) 7.50 7.25 9.30 7.95 32.00 

302 Grace West (KC) 8.65 8.05 8.75 7.80 33.25 

303 Paige Clarkson (KC) 8.65 7.65 9.00 8.45 33.75 

304 Candace Filbrant 9.05 8.55 9.35 8.50 35.45 

305 Stephanie Abbott (KC) 9.75 9.15 9.70 8.40 37.00 

       

 Modified team total 36.10 33.40 37.35 33.30 140.15 

       

 Group sequence 34.80  
Team 
total   174.95 

       

       

 NLCS      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

306 Milli Karlstrom (NLCS) 8.85 8.85 8.80 7.80 34.30 

307 Deborah Owen (NLCS) 8.40 7.70 8.70 8.95 33.75 

308 Maya Williamson (NLCS) 8.30 7.70 8.50 7.90 32.40 

309 Charlie de Cock (NLCS) 7.50 7.95 8.00 6.80 30.25 

310 Marla Gillow (NLCS) 8.00 7.65 8.40 7.40 31.45 

       

 Modified team total 33.55 32.20 34.40 32.05 132.20 

       

 Group sequence 32.65  
Team 
total   164.85 

       

       

 Kingsley      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

311 Coral Southam (King) 8.80 8.05 8.70 7.55 33.10 

312 Lauren Parsons (King) 8.40 8.15 8.35 8.00 32.90 

313 Millie Taylor-Richards (King) 8.95 8.50 8.85 8.60 34.90 

314 Kathryn Parkin (King) 9.15 8.25 8.85 8.20 34.45 

315 Lauren East (King) 9.60 8.30 8.75 8.10 34.75 

       

  Modified team total 36.50 33.20 35.15 32.90 137.75 

       

 Group sequence 32.05  
Team 
total   169.80 

       

       

 BSB      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

316 Hannah Borkin (BSB) 7.90 7.75 8.70 8.20 32.55 

317 Emma Howsham (BSB) 8.20 6.80 8.70 8.10 31.80 

318 Libby Ward (BSB) 8.60 7.80 8.60 8.45 33.45 



319 Anna Woodroofe (BSB) 9.55 8.55 9.15 8.30 35.55 

320 Imogen Sackey (BSB) 9.15 8.05 9.15 8.40 34.75 

       

 Modified team total 35.50 32.15 35.70 33.35 136.70 

       

 Group sequence 31.70  
Team 
total   168.40 

       

       

 Downe House      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

326 Catriona Nicholas (DH) 8.90 8.25 9.05 7.80 34.00 

327 Isabel Brown (DH) 9.05 8.65 8.45 6.55 32.70 

328 Emily Lyle (DH) 8.75 8.80 9.10 8.75 35.40 

329 Georgia Palfrey (DH) 9.10 8.50 9.10 7.95 34.65 

330 Linh Moran (DH) 8.35 8.00 9.15 8.85 34.35 

     0.00  

 Modified team total 35.80 34.20 36.40 33.35 139.75 

       

 Group sequence 33.45  
Team 
total   173.20 

       

       

 BSN      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

331 Helene Malloy (BSN) 8.40 8.10 8.35 7.30 32.15 

332 Fern Garbe (BSN) 8.60 7.90 8.10 7.25 31.85 

333 Kirsty Blythe (BSN) 8.95 8.65 9.00 8.55 35.15 

334 Erika De Leener (BSN) 8.50 8.15 9.10 8.65 34.40 

335 Iona Cumming (BSN) 9.40 9.00 9.20 9.45 37.05 

       

 Modified team total 35.45 33.90 35.65 33.95 138.95 

       

 Group sequence 31.30  
Team 
total   170.25 

       

       

 Haberdashers      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

336 Miriam Reason (Habs) 9.65 9.10 9.10 0.00 27.85 

337 Natasha Isaac (Habs) 9.20 8.45 9.10 9.40 36.15 

338 Laura Mullin (Habs) 9.75 9.15 9.10 9.45 37.45 

339 Alicia Tymon-McEwan (Habs) 9.55 8.90 9.65 9.50 37.60 

340 Eleanor Gregory (Habs) 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.65 37.65 

       

 Modified team total 38.45 36.15 37.35 38.00 149.95 

       

 Group sequence 34.70  
Team 
total   184.65 

       

       

 St Catherines      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

351 Jenny Crawford (St C) 8.65 8.25 9.15 8.60 34.65 



352 Sarah Robson (St C) 8.50 8.15 8.35 8.25 33.25 

353 Tor Jeffries (St C) 9.00 8.40 8.70 8.15 34.25 

354 Nancy Day (St C) 8.25 7.60 8.30 7.50 31.65 

355 Tabbie Roberts (St C) 7.95 6.90 8.10 7.60 30.55 

       

 Modified team total 34.40 32.40 34.50 32.60 133.90 

       

 Group sequence 31.40  
Team 
total   165.30 

       

       

 Wycombe Abbey      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

356 Harriet Asquith (WA) 8.30 8.20 8.80 8.05 33.35 

357 Lottie Barker (WA) 0.00 0.00 8.15 7.80 15.95 

358 Cecilia Sara (WA) 8.50 7.80 8.00 0.00 24.30 

359 Fern Ostrer (WA) 8.00 7.40 9.15 8.60 33.15 

360 Nadine Manji (WA) 8.90 8.95 9.50 8.70 36.05 

       

 Modified team total 33.70 32.35 35.60 33.15 134.80 

       

 Group sequence 35.65  
Team 
total   170.45 

       

       

 Guildford       

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

361 Lucy Marshall (GHS) 8.85 8.20 9.00 8.50 34.55 

362 Catherine Hargreaves (GHS) 8.10 7.90 9.35 8.55 33.90 

363 Robyn Savage (GHS) 8.40 7.85 8.65 9.10 34.00 

364 Hannah Allchurch (GHS) 9.10 8.45 9.15 8.95 35.65 

365 Annabel Sharpe (GHS) 9.30 8.65 9.75 9.50 37.20 

       

 Modified team total 35.65 33.20 37.25 36.10 142.20 

       

 Group sequence 34.20  
Team 
total   176.40 

       

       

 Portsmouth      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

366 Lucinda Furness (Port) 7.95 7.50 9.35 8.25 33.05 

367 Chania Lambrinudi (Port) 8.10 8.00 8.65 7.80 32.55 

368 Natasha Morgan (Port) 8.90 8.70 9.00 7.65 34.25 

369 Hannah Seal (Port) 8.00 7.85 8.85 8.30 33.00 

370 Yumi Stowe (Port) 0.00 0.00 8.70 8.70 17.40 

       

 Modified team total 32.95 32.05 35.90 33.05 133.95 

       

 Group sequence 30.30  
Team 
total   164.25 

       

       



 Tormead      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

371 Becky Davidson (Tor) 9.60 9.00 9.40 9.40 37.40 

372 Becky Malynn (Tor) 9.70 9.35 9.55 9.55 38.15 

373 Beth Andrew (Tor) 9.70 9.30 9.60 9.60 38.20 

374 Karis Kennedy (Tor) 9.45 8.90 9.55 9.25 37.15 

375 Sophie Smith (Tor) 9.80 9.55 9.55 9.45 38.35 

       

 Modified team total 38.80 37.20 38.25 38.00 152.25 

       

 Group sequence 37.40  
Team 
total   189.65 

       

       

 Queenswood      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

376 Catherine Batting (Q) 8.10 7.45 8.25 0.00 23.80 

377 Sophie Angel (Q) 9.45 8.75 8.95 8.75 35.90 

378 Charlotte Adkins (Q) 8.60 8.35 9.10 8.70 34.75 

379 Beth Stokeld (Q) 9.05 8.75 8.85 7.90 34.55 

380 Emily Baines (Q) 9.70 8.35 9.10 9.50 36.65 

       

 Modified team total 36.80 34.20 36.00 34.85 141.85 

       

 Group sequence 35.80  
Team 
total   177.65 

       

U19 individual positions   

   

    

    Individual     

No. Name score Position Equals? 

375 Sophie Smith (Tor) 38.35 1   

373 Beth Andrew (Tor) 38.20 2   

372 Becky Malynn (Tor) 38.15 3   

340 Eleanor Gregory (Habs) 37.65 4   

339 Alicia Tymon-McEwan (Habs) 37.60 5   

338 Laura Mullin (Habs) 37.45 6   

371 Becky Davidson (Tor) 37.40 7   

365 Annabel Sharpe (GHS) 37.20 8   

374 Karis Kennedy (Tor) 37.15 9   

335 Iona Cumming (BSN) 37.05 10   

305 Stephanie Abbott (KC) 37.00 11   

380 Emily Baines (Q) 36.65 12   

337 Natasha Isaac (Habs) 36.15 13   

360 Nadine Manji (WA) 36.05 14   

377 Sophie Angel (Q) 35.90 15   

364 Hannah Allchurch (GHS) 35.65 16   

319 Anna Woodroofe (BSB) 35.55 17   

304 Candace Filbrant 35.45 18   

328 Emily Lyle (DH) 35.40 19   



333 Kirsty Blythe (BSN) 35.15 20   

313 Millie Taylor-Richards (King) 34.90 21   

315 Lauren East (King) 34.75 22 = 

320 Imogen Sackey (BSB) 34.75 22 = 

378 Charlotte Adkins (Q) 34.75 22 = 

329 Georgia Palfrey (DH) 34.65 25 = 

351 Jenny Crawford (St C) 34.65 25 = 

361 Lucy Marshall (GHS) 34.55 27 = 

379 Beth Stokeld (Q) 34.55 27 = 

314 Kathryn Parkin (King) 34.45 29   

334 Erika De Leener (BSN) 34.40 30   

330 Linh Moran (DH) 34.35 31   

306 Milli Karlstrom (NLCS) 34.30 32   

353 Tor Jeffries (St C) 34.25 33 = 

368 Natasha Morgan (Port) 34.25 33 = 

326 Catriona Nicholas (DH) 34.00 35 = 

363 Robyn Savage (GHS) 34.00 35 = 

362 Catherine Hargreaves (GHS) 33.90 37   

303 Paige Clarkson (KC) 33.75 38 = 

307 Deborah Owen (NLCS) 33.75 38 = 

318 Libby Ward (BSB) 33.45 40   

356 Harriet Asquith (WA) 33.35 41   

302 Grace West (KC) 33.25 42 = 

352 Sarah Robson (St C) 33.25 42 = 

359 Fern Ostrer (WA) 33.15 44   

311 Coral Southam (King) 33.10 45   

366 Lucinda Furness (Port) 33.05 46   

369 Hannah Seal (Port) 33.00 47   

312 Lauren Parsons (King) 32.90 48   

327 Isabel Brown (DH) 32.70 49   

316 Hannah Borkin (BSB) 32.55 50 = 

367 Chania Lambrinudi (Port) 32.55 50 = 

308 Maya Williamson (NLCS) 32.40 52   

331 Helene Malloy (BSN) 32.15 53   

301 Grace Spencer (KC) 32.00 54   

332 Fern Garbe (BSN) 31.85 55   

317 Emma Howsham (BSB) 31.80 56   

354 Nancy Day (St C) 31.65 57   

310 Marla Gillow (NLCS) 31.45 58   

355 Tabbie Roberts (St C) 30.55 59   

309 Charlie de Cock (NLCS) 30.25 60   

336 Miriam Reason (Habs) 27.85 61   

358 Cecilia Sara (WA) 24.30 62   

376 Catherine Batting (Q) 23.80 63   

370 Yumi Stowe (Port) 17.40 64   

357 Lottie Barker (WA) 15.95 65   

 

 

 

 

 



U19 team positions    
 

    

   

  Team   

School score Position 

Tormead 189.65 1 

Haberdashers 184.65 2 

Queenswood 177.65 3 

Guildford  176.40 4 

Kent College 174.95 5 

Downe House 173.20 6 

Wycombe Abbey 170.45 7 

BSN 170.25 8 

Kingsley 169.80 9 

BSB 168.40 10 

St Catherines 165.30 11 

NLCS 164.85 12 

Portsmouth 164.25 13 

 

U19 group positions    
 

    

   

  Team   

School score Position 

Tormead 37.40 1 

Queenswood 35.80 2 

Wycombe Abbey 35.65 3 

Kent College 34.80 4 

Haberdashers 34.70 5 

Guildford  34.20 6 

Downe House 33.45 7 

NLCS 32.65 8 

Kingsley 32.05 9 

BSB 31.70 10 

St Catherines 31.40 11 

BSN 31.30 12 

Portsmouth 30.30 13 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


